Free operating cash flow before capex per share
(cents) 8%  232.3  215.4*  194.7

Gross dividends per share (cents) 21% 23.0  19.0  50.0

*	 The number of normal and diluted treasury shares in issue have been restated. Refer to note 7 for more information.

7.	 Prior period restatement
	� Shares held within the group for the management share incentive scheme were recognised as issued and presented

as stated capital in the prior period. This was due to an error in the interpretation of the IFRS requirements for these
shares. The restrictions and vesting conditions applicable to these shares require them to be treated as unissued and
therefore presented as treasury shares. The reclassification results in a change to the prior period weighted average
number of shares used for the purpose of calculating basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share by
increasing the number of treasury shares taken into account for this calculation. There were no changes to the
earnings for the prior period. The impact is as follows:

As previously
reported

Unaudited
6 months to

30 June
2021

Impact of
restatement

 As restated
Unaudited

6 months to
30 June

2021

Impact on shares in issue net of treasury shares
Number of shares in issue net of treasury shares (million)  545.0  (6.0)  539.0

Impact on weighted average number of shares
Weighted average number of shares for purposes of basic earnings

per share (million)  545.0  (5.2)  539.8
Dilutive effect of share awards (million) –  5.6  5.6

Weighted average number of shares for purposes of diluted
earnings per share (million)  545.0  0.4  545.4

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share
Basic (cents) 56.9 0.6 57.5
Diluted (cents) 56.9 0.0 56.9

Impact on basic and diluted headline earnings per share
Basic (cents) 54.6 0.5 55.1
Diluted (cents) 54.6  (0.1) 54.5

Impact on basic and diluted normalised earnings per share
Basic (cents) 54.6 0.5 55.1
Diluted (cents) 54.6  (0.1) 54.5

Impact on free operating cash flow before capex per share
Free operating cash flow before capex per share (cents) 213.4 2.0 215.4

SCHOOLS
DIVISION

9
Brands
(2021: 9)

108
Schools
(2021: 108)

TERTIARY /
UNIVERSITY DIVISION

8
Brands
(2021: 9)

32
Campuses
(2021: 32)

RESOURCING
DIVISION

8
Brands
(2021: 8)

Sponsor:
Bridge Capital
Advisors Proprietary Limited

Read more on our website
www.advtech.co.za

Registered office:
ADvTECH House, Inanda Greens,
54 Wierda Road West,
Wierda Valley, Sandton, 2196

Across

19
countries